

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,678.95	7,834.99	169,692.70	177,527.69						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,678.95	7,834.99	169,692.70	177,527.69						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-42,678.95</b>	<b>7,834.99</b>	<b>169,692.70</b>	<b>177,527.69</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,711.71	0.00	9,957.35	9,957.35						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,711.71	0.00	9,957.35	9,957.35						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,711.71</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>9,957.35</b>	<b>9,957.35</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6311	Federal Grants	-691,953.00	-691,953.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,812.46	0.00	551,814.49	551,814.49	80%	-140,138.51	80%	80%	100%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,005.97	0.00	106,753.38	106,753.38	70%	-46,768.62	70%	70%	100%	
6321	State Grants	-3,490,860.00	-3,490,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	253,217.10	0.00	3,144,269.43	3,144,269.43	90%	-346,590.57	90%	90%	100%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-3,000,000.00	-3,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	236,607.89	0.00	2,416,255.41	2,416,255.41	81%	-583,744.59	81%	81%	100%	
6351	Other Governmental	-125,000.00	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,092.00	101,092.00	81%	-23,908.00	81%	81%	100%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-7,461,335.00</b>	<b>-7,461,335.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>582,643.42</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,320,184.71</b>	<b>6,320,184.71</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>-1,141,150.29</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	-24,000.00	-24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,129.00	0.00	14,498.19	14,498.19	60%	-9,501.81	60%	60%	100%	
6400	Charges for Services	-24,000.00	-24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,129.00	0.00	14,498.19	14,498.19	60%	-9,501.81	60%	60%	100%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6900	Charges to County Agencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-7,485,335.00</b>	<b>-7,485,335.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>583,772.42</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,334,682.90</b>	<b>6,334,682.90</b>	<b>-1,150,652.10</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>-1,150,652.10</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>100%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	3,014,388.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	100%
7113	Professional	0.00	1,959,260.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-142,734.85	0.00	-1,900,229.08	-1,900,229.08	0%	59,031.17	97%	97%	100%	
7114	Staff	0.00	69,111.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,464.18	0.00	-140,038.30	-140,038.30	0%	-70,927.25	203%	203%	100%	
7115	Waocs	0.00	33,316.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,806.54	0.00	-41,162.14	-41,162.14	0%	-7,845.49	124%	124%	100%	
7121	Fica	0.00	157,719.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,307.03	0.00	-153,648.53	-153,648.53	0%	4,070.61	97%	97%	100%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	173,020.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,897.58	0.00	-176,800.24	-176,800.24	0%	-3,780.15	102%	102%	100%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	7,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-282.08	0.00	-4,125.52	-4,125.52	0%	3,376.48	55%	55%	100%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,356.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-51.88	0.00	-3,683.02	-3,683.02	0%	-326.08	110%	110%	100%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	21,692.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,728.95	0.00	-23,522.53	-23,522.53	0%	-1,830.50	108%	108%	100%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	572,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,040.72	0.00	-672,450.81	-672,450.81	0%	-100,050.81	117%	117%	100%	
7132	Dental	0.00	14,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-952.49	0.00	-13,109.56	-13,109.56	0%	930.44	93%	93%	100%	
7133	Vision	0.00	2,970.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-449.89	0.00	-6,231.39	-6,231.39	0%	-3,261.39	210%	210%	100%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>3,014,388.15</b>	<b>3,014,388.15</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-228,715.99</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,135,001.12</b>	<b>-3,135,001.12</b>	<b>-120,612.97</b>	<b>104%</b>	<b>-120,612.97</b>	<b>104%</b>	<b>104%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7200	Supplies	54,146.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-191.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-191.92	0%	0%	100%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-220.81	-220.81	0%	1,979.19	10%	10%	100%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-564.36	-3,208.77	-11,260.17	-14,468.94	0%	-5,760.17	205%	205%	100%	
7221	Food	0.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,506.77	-1,506.77	0%	-1,356.77	1005%	1005%	100%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-350.00	-2,198.59	-2,548.59	0%	13,801.41	14%	14%	100%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,226.51	-19,226.51	0%	-2,226.51	113%	113%	100%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,280.80	-1,280.80	0%	4,719.20	21%	21%	100%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>54,146.64</b>	<b>46,850.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-191.92</b>	<b>-564.36</b>	<b>-3,558.77</b>	<b>-35,693.65</b>	<b>-39,252.42</b>	<b>18,261.07</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>10,964.43</b>	<b>76%</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7300	Purchased Services	756,079.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,306.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-3,306.96	0%	0%	100%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,819.63	-2,819.63	0%	23,180.37	11%	11%	100%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	41,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,152.28	-1,826.81	-37,586.85	-39,413.66	0%	3,413.15	92%	92%	100%	
7322	Postage	0.00	20,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,124.44	0.00	-21,203.56	-21,203.56	0%	-403.56	102%	102%	100%	
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	70,000.00	0.00	0.00	0											

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2018 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget		
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018		ORIGINAL DETAIL	2018		2018		CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018			PCT of Time YTD	
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2018		Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018							AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT W/O ENC	PCT INC ENC		
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00		3,000,912.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-163,620.30	0.00	-2,005,359.78	-2,005,359.78		0%		995,553.07	67%	67%	100%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00		682,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-104,101.70	0.00	-683,360.59	-683,360.59		0%		-840.59	100%	100%	100%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>3,503,170.85</b>		<b>3,683,432.85</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-267,722.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,688,720.37</b>	<b>-2,688,720.37</b>	<b>814,450.48</b>	<b>77%</b>		<b>994,712.48</b>	<b>73%</b>	<b>73%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	27,550.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%		0.00	0%	0%	100%
7534	Computer Software	0.00		30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-659.38	-659.38		0%		29,340.62	2%	2%	100%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00		10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%		10,000.00	0%	0%	100%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>27,550.00</b>		<b>40,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-659.38</b>	<b>-659.38</b>	<b>26,890.62</b>	<b>2%</b>		<b>39,340.62</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	130,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%		0.00	0%	0%	100%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,681.92	0.00	-127,672.52	-127,672.52		0%		2,327.48	98%	98%	100%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>130,000.00</b>		<b>130,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-10,681.92</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-127,672.52</b>	<b>-127,672.52</b>	<b>2,327.48</b>	<b>98%</b>		<b>2,327.48</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>100%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>7,485,335.00</b>		<b>7,485,335.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,498.88</b>	<b>-546,805.18</b>	<b>-7,834.99</b>	<b>-6,514,332.95</b>	<b>-6,522,167.94</b>	<b>967,503.17</b>	<b>87%</b>		<b>967,503.17</b>	<b>87%</b>	<b>87%</b>	<b>100%</b>